Docket No.: 41821.0700

ORM 2TC-1595 (Modified) RI 12 - 0	4-2002 ^{u.s}	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		Patent and TrademarkOffic	
rab settings • • •		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1023	301725 unached original d	ocuments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Randall W. Nelson	2. Name and address of receiving	oarty(ies):	
Dobrin Nedelkov 11-27-02	Name: Intrinsic Bioprobes, Inc.	<u> </u>	
	Address: 625 S. Smith Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Suite 22	S 27	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Ott. Tomas		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tempe	State/Prov.: Arizona	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>85281</u>	
Execution Date: November 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application	ie.	
	• •	13.	
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)			
09/523,762 March 11, 2000			
09/523,762 March 11, 2000			
09/523,762 March 11, 2000			
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No		
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman	6. Total number of applications and	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or ins credited or debited to deposi	sufficiency should be t account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 Do No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the parisinal document	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 Do No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the parisinal document	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura J. Zeman Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 Do No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the parisinal document	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be t account deposit account aying by deposit account)	

Machinaton D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have Invented BIOACTIVE CHIP MASS SPECTROMETRY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 11, 2000:

AND WHEREAS, Intrinsic Bioprobes, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 625 S. Smith Road Suite 22, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, provided that ASSIGNEE provides remuneration for all assistance by ASSIGNORS beyond reasonable assistance;

1244183.1

-3-

PATENT REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0623 AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNORS.

INVENTOR'S NAME	RESIDENCE ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Randali W. Nelson	11221 S. 51st Street #3013	Mill	11/22/02
6 20 8	Phoenix, AZ 85044		
Dobrin Nedelkov	1402 E. Guadalupe #215 Tempe, AZ, 85283	Medelser	11/22/02

SNEUL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 Bast Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Telephone: (602) 382-6000 Facsimile: (602) 382-6070

1200183-1

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0624